

Amend CSSB 1239 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike SECTION 2 of the bill, amending Subdivision (2), Section 95.001, Health and Safety Code (page 1, lines 20 through 26), and substitute the following new SECTION 2 to read as follows:

SECTION 2. Chapter 95, Health and Safety Code, as added by Chapter 1465, Acts of the 77th Legislature, Regular Session, 2001, is amended by adding Section 95.0011 to read as follows:

Sec. 95.0011. EXPIRATION. This chapter expires September 1, 2007.

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (a), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 32), strike "department [~~office~~]" and substitute "office".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (a), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 1, lines 34 through 40), strike the proposed second sentence of that section.

(4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (b), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 41), strike "department [~~executive council by rule~~]" and substitute "executive council by rule".

(5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (c), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 47), strike "department shall establish the [~~rules must include~~]" and substitute "rules must include".

(6) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subdivision (1), Subsection (c), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 53), strike "department" and substitute "office".

(7) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (d), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 1, line 56), strike "department [~~office~~]" and substitute "office".

(8) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (e), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 3), strike "department [~~office~~]" and substitute "office".

(9) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (f), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 12), strike "department" and substitute "office".

(10) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (g), Section 95.002, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 21), strike

"department" and substitute "office".

(11) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (c), Section 95.003, Health and Safety Code (page 2, lines 45 and 46), strike "department [executive council]" and substitute "executive council".

(12) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (a), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 49), strike "department, risk assessment [executive council, screening]" and substitute "executive council, risk assessment [screening]".

(13) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (a), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 53), strike "selected by the department" and substitute "selected by the office".

(14) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (a), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 54), strike "department [office]" and substitute "office".

(15) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (b), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 56), strike "department [office]" and substitute "office".

(16) In SECTION 3 of the bill, amending Subsection (e), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 15 and 19), strike "department [office]" each place it occurs and substitute "office".

(17) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (f), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 22 and 23), strike "department [executive council]" and substitute "executive council [".

(18) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (g), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 25), strike "department" and substitute "office".

(19) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (g), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 26), between "Subsection (e)" and "and", insert ", file a copy of the summary with the Type 2 Diabetes Risk Assessment Program Advisory Committee established under Section 103.0125,".

(20) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (h), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 29), strike

"department [~~office~~]" and substitute "office".

(21) In SECTION 3 of the bill, adding Subsection (h), Section 95.004, Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 29 and 30), strike "and the legislature" and substitute ", [and] the legislature, and the Type 2 Diabetes Risk Assessment Program Advisory Committee".

(22) In SECTION 4 of the bill, adding Section 95.005, Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 36), strike "department" and substitute "office".

(23) In SECTION 5 of the bill, adding Subsection (a), Section 103.0125, Health and Safety Code (page 3, line 44), strike "department" and substitute "Texas-Mexico Border Health Coordination Office of The University of Texas-Pan American".

(24) In SECTION 5 of the bill, adding Paragraph (D), Subdivision (1), Subsection (b), Section 103.0125, Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 54 through 56), strike "an institution of higher education involved in Type 2 diabetes research selected by the council" and substitute "The University of Texas-Pan American".

(25) In SECTION 5 of the bill, adding Subdivision (2), Subsection (f), Section 103.0125, Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 19), strike "department" and substitute "Texas-Mexico Border Health Coordination Office of The University of Texas-Pan American".

(26) In SECTION 5 of the bill, adding Subdivision (4), Subsection (f), Section 103.0125, Health and Safety Code (page 4, line 26), strike "department" and substitute "Texas-Mexico Border Health Coordination Office of The University of Texas-Pan American".

(27) In SECTION 6 of the bill, strike proposed Subdivision (8), Subsection (a) (page 4, lines 48 through 50), and substitute the following new Subdivision (8):

(8) The University of Texas-Pan American; and

(28) Strike SECTION 7 of the bill (page 4, lines 59 through 61), and substitute new SECTION 7 to read as follows:

SECTION 7. Subdivision (6), Section 95.001, Health and Safety Code, as added by Chapter 1465, Acts of the 77th Legislature, Regular Session, 2001, is repealed.